utilise the trap dykes and dolerite to manufacture their tools. The tools were one of the 

chief artefacts and a part of the best technological innovation of the Neolithic people. The 

strongest indication to the preference for the available resources is represented by the 

presence of one hundred and twenty nine (129) ground stone tools, made of dolerite stone 

from the present survey, which of course would represent only a miniscule percentage of 

their total repository of the tools and equipment. An additional advantage to be mentioned 

is that the location on the hill slopes would minimize the amount of time and energy, to

[...]

evidence and attempts to correlate the typological analysis of the stone tools and use 

wear analysis through microscopic method. The section-2 is concerned with the pottery 

collection to typological analysis.  

Ground Stone Tools 

The study done on the surface finds of one hundred and twenty nine (129) stone artefacts 

reveals the majority as ground tools. Only two (2) grinding stone, a stone hammer and 

a stone hopscotch have been found along with the ground tools. Based on Allchin 

classification,4 the ground tools are further classified into two types: